66th Annual Meeting of the Japanese Society of Neurology

Neurology Pioneering the Future Society

May 21 (Wed) to 24 (Sat), 2025

Venues

Osaka International Convention Center 5-3-51 Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0005 Japan

RIHGA Royal Hotel Osaka

5-3-68 Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0005 Japan



Jean-Martin Charcot: 200th Anniversary Exhibition, Special Symposium

Koan Ogata: Tekijuku History Special Exhibition, Special Symposium



President: Hideki Mochizuki

(Professor and Chair, Department of Neurology, Osaka University Graduate School of Medicine, Japan)

Vice President: Yoshitaka Nagai

(Professor and Chairman, Department of Neurology, Kindai University Faculty of Medicine, Japan)

Online Abstract Submission & Travel Grant Application October 1st (Tue) - November 25th (Mon) noon, 2024

Headquarters Office

Department of Neurology, Osaka University Graduate School of Medicine

JSN Secretariat

The Japanese Society of Neurology Office

Congress Secretariat

c/o Convention Linkage, Inc.

634 Shichikannon-cho, Karasuma-dori Rokkaku-sagaru, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto 604-8162, Japan

TEL: +81-75-231-6357 FAX: +81-75-231-6354

E-mail: neuro2025@c-linkage.co.jp

https://www.neurology-jp.org/neuro2025/en/



Message from the President



Hideki Mochizuki
President
66th Annual Meeting of
the Japanese Society of Neurology
Professor, Osaka University, Japan

Hideki Mochigulai



Yoshitaka Nagai Vice President 66th Annual Meeting of the Japanese Society of Neurology Professor, Kindai University

Yoshilaka Nagai

It is our great pleasure to hold the 66th Annual Meeting of the Japanese Society of Neurology in Osaka from Wednesday, May 21, to Saturday, May 24, 2025. The Osaka International Convention Center will be our main venue, with additional sessions at the adjacent RIHGA Royal Hotel. We are committed to organizing the meeting from a broad perspective to satisfy all participants, including physicians, researchers, medical staff, and students.

The theme of this meeting is "Neurology Pioneering the Future Society." In the future, as neurological diseases are expected to become more prevalent, the role of neurologists will become increasingly vital in leading medical advancements. Neurologists need to safeguard the practice of detailed neurological examinations that AI cannot replicate, while also utilizing AI to drive research and adapt to future societal needs. This meeting will provide cutting-edge clinical and research presentations, prompting reflections on the crucial role of neurology in pioneering the future society. It is essential to recognize the significance of history for future development. We will also highlight the history of medicine at Osaka University, tracing its roots to Tekijuku, founded by Koan Ogata, a pioneering physician and researcher in the Edo period who contributed to the modernization of Japanese medicine. Additionally, this year marks 200 years since Jean-Martin Charcot was born, and we have an exhibition of his work. Furthermore, the conference coincides with the opening of the Osaka-Kansai Expo, offering participants the opportunity to enjoy the Expo.

Many of the sessions will be in English, as we expect a great number of participants from abroad. Esteemed experts from various fields of neurology worldwide will deliver lectures. The meeting will provide new inspiration for research and clinical activities, contributing to the further development of neurology.

CALL FOR PAPERS

The Japanese Society of Neurology invites abstract submissions for the 66th Annual Meeting of JSN. Please submit abstracts online at http://www.neurology-jp.org/neuro2025/en/. The submission will open from October 1 to November 25 (Japan Standard Time). We welcome submissions of abstracts from overseas and foreign students in Japan.

TRAVEL GRANT

The 66th Annual Meeting of the Japanese Society of Neurology offers Travel Grants. The Japanese Society of Neurology encourages neurologists in other countries to submit abstracts on clinical studies or basic research for oral and poster presentations.

If Travel Grant is awarded, part of travel expenses will be covered by the Society.

Details will be announced on the website soon at http://www.neurology-jp.org/neuro2025/en/.